Government of Himachal Pradesh **Technical Education Department** ***

No. EDN(TE)B(1)1/2018

Dated Shimla-2, the 776 September, 2021

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order to

abolish the following posts in public interest, with immediate effect.

Sr.	Name of	Name of post	No. of post	Notification No. and
No.	Institutions		to be	date vide which these
			abolished	posts were created
1.	Govt. Model	Instructor	02	EDN(TE)B(1)-1/2016
	ITI Nalagarh,	(Food		dated 01.06.2016
	Distt. Solan	Production		
		General)		
2.	Govt. ITI	Instructor	02	EDN(TE)A(1)19/2013
	Shahpur, Distt.	(House		dated 06.07.2015
	Kanga	Keeper)		
3.	Govt. ITI	Instructor	01	Transferred from
	Kullu	(SOT		Director Industries vide
		(Embroidery)		letter No. 9/124/81-
				IND-II dated
				16.07.1983

By Order

Onkar Chand Sharma Principal Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

1715 September, 2021 Endst. No. As Above. Dated Shimla-02. Copy forwarded to information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minsiter, H.P.
- 2. The PS to Hon'ble Technical Education Minister, H.P.
- 3. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 4. The Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary (Finance) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. U.O. No. 55400986/Fin-E/2021 dated 13/09/2021.
- 6. The Director, Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P. Sundernagar, District Mandi w.r.t. his letter No. STV (IT)HB(2)5/conversion of posts/2017-75676 dated 21.11.2020. You are requested to send the proposal with justification in respect of creation of posts in Govt. ITI Shimla, SOA ITI Sunni, Govt. ITI Bilaspur, SOA ITI Sunni & Govt. ITI Jogindernagar to this Department so that the proposal can be send again to Finance Department concurrence.

sharr .

(Sanjay Chauhan) Under Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone-0177-2628476.